CT-21-2002 13:46 74P&G	5136278118 P.02/03
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS (To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attach	ΛΙΥ (1) #
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and address of receiving party(les):
Walter August Maria Broeckx	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	- 6090 Center Hill Road
	<u> Çincinnati, OH 45224</u>
✓ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 2, 2000	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/890,675 Date Filed: August 3, 2001 P&G Case: 7417	B. Patent No(s).
Additional mission	rs attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Additional Hamber	15 Attachied: 11 (63 Ed) (6
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Central Docketing; Box 474	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: Ivonydale Technical Center	
5299 Spring Grove Avenue	
Cincinnati, Ohio 45217	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-2480</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	UIS SPACE
BONO! USE II	IS SI AVE
9.Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	ns true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Armina E. Matthews	Whittieus Whoker 21,2002
Name of Person Signing Sign	Date
Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: []
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

302 13:46 74P&G 5136278118 P.03/03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Walter August Maria Broeckx of Oude Kouterdreef 166, 9240 Zele, Belgium; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Stable Non-Aqueous Liquid Laundry Detergents Comprising Low Density Particles, Attorney's Docket 7417, executed by me, the 2nd day of March 2000, Serial No. PCT/US00/03520, filed the 9th day of February, 2000, claiming priority to applications number 60/119,666, filed February 10, 1999 and 60/131,523, filed April 29, 1999 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

I made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, I assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filling date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Walter August Maria Broeckx

7417 US assignment

Procter & Gamble - I.P. Division

IMPORTANT CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally protected. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect) to arrange for return of the telecopied document to us.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET AND

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

Assignment for Recordation Group - United States Patent and Trademark Office TO:

Fax No. 703-306-5995

Phone No.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent , 2002, to the above-identified facsimile number. and Trademark Office on October 21

FROM: Armina E. Matthews (Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate)

Fax No. 513-627-8118

Phone No. 513-627-4210

Listed below are the item(s) being submitted with this Certificate of Transmission:**

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

1) Assignment for Recordation

2) Assignment

3)

4)

5)

Inventor(s): Broeckx

S.N.: 09/890,675

August 3, 2001

Number of Pages Including this Page: 3

Filed: Case:

7417

Comments:

**Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, OR this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013185 FRAME: 0514